detailed discussion, research will be concluded and finally, Standard for Standards and quality 

control ethics guidelines will be formulated.  

10. Time Frame 

and Tentative 

Budget 

The proposed research work may need 12 (Twelve) months depending on financial and logistic 

support.  It may requires Taka 4,50,000/- (Four Lac and Fifty Thousand Only) for document 

collection, conduct of workshops, Participation in Conference, etc.   

a) Workshops expenditure (Lunch, Tea & refreshment) - 40,000 (Forty Thousand only). 

b) Workshops attendees honorarium - 60,000 (Sixty Thousand only). 

c) Participation in Conference(s) – 2,00,000 (Two Lac only).  

d) Collection of foreign standards, Recent research articles, Contingency, Travel, 

Training, Stationary, etc. and others for research work Tk. 1,50,000 (One Lac Fifty 

Thousand only).  

This is a tentative budget.  Expenditure for each category may increase or decrease at real time 

(maintaining estimated budget). 

11. Bibliography Bibliography will be given at the end of research paper.